E Public Policy
Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 22, 2015
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Trump Still Leads National GOP Field, But Disaster in General

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest national poll finds that Donald Trump is likely facing at
least some fallout from his comments about John McCain over the weekend.
Nevertheless we do find him narrowly leading the national field in our survey, which
went into the field on Monday. Trump gets 19% to 17% for Scott Walker, 12% for Jeb
Bush, 10% for Ben Carson and Marco Rubio, 8% for Mike Huckabee, 4% each for Ted
Cruz, Carly Fiorina, and Rand Paul, 3% each for Chris Christie and John Kasich, 1% for
Bobby Jindal, Rick Perry, and Rick Santorum, and less than 1% each for Jim Gilmore,
Lindsey Graham, and George Pataki.

Trump's lead comes despite the fact that only 22% of Republicans agree with the
comments he made about John McCain over the weekend compared to 50% who
disagree. Despite his overall lead there are some signs that Trump's comments may have
hurt him. For one thing his favorability rating is back down in the 40s, at 48/39. Although
it's not a perfect comparison, our state polls in Virginia (58/32) and North Carolina
(55/32) over the previous two weeks had found him with numbers in the mid to upper
50's. And although it's an even more imperfect comparison to compare numbers with
other polling organizations, Trump's 2 point advantage is a lot less than the 11 point one
had in an ABC/Washington Post poll conducted largely before Trump's comments about
MccCain.

Nevertheless Trump is doing well across the GOP electorate. He leads among voters who
describe themselves as 'very conservative' with 20% to 17% for Walker and 16% for
Carson. But he also has the advantage with moderates, getting 22% to 19% for Bush and
13% for Rubio. Additionally Trump has the lead both among primary voters who say
their biggest concern is having the candidate who's the most conservative on the issues
(he gets 20% to 16% for Walker, 12% for Huckabee, and 11% for Carson) and with
primary voters who say their biggest concern is winning in the general election (19% to
16% for Walker, 14% for Bush, 13% for Rubio, and 10% for Carson.)

“Donald Trump continues to lead the Republican primary field,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But there are signs his decline may be starting with
GOP voters- and when it comes to the general election his numbers are an unmitigated
disaster. Meanwhile Hillary Clinton continues to look like the clear favorite over the
GOP contenders for the general election, even if some of the match ups are close.”
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On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads with 57% to 22% for Bernie Sanders, 5%
for Jim Webb, 3% for Lincoln Chafee, and 2% for Martin O'Malley. This does represent
some tightening compared to a month ago- Clinton's gone from 65% to 57%, with
Sanders gaining from 9% to 22%. Martin O'Malley's announcement bump has also faded,
with his support dropping from 5% to 2%.

Clinton may be up by 35 points instead of 56 this month, but she's still pretty dominant
across demographic lines. She is polling over 60% with liberals and seniors, and over
50% with moderates, men, women, whites, and younger voters. Her area of greatest
strength though is with African Americans, where she gets 82% to 6% for Sanders and
3% for Webb.

Clinton is in pretty good shape when it comes to potential general election match ups as
well. She leads all of the potential Republican candidates by anywhere from 3 to 13
points, comparable to a month ago when her advantages over them ranged from 3 to 7
points. The Republican who comes closest to Clinton is Rand Paul, who trails by 3 at
45/42. Also coming close are Jeb Bush, Marco Rubio, and Scott Walker all of whom trail
by an identical 5 point margin at 46/41.

By far the worst performing Republican against Clinton is Donald Trump, who trails
50/37. The general electorate takes even greater issue with his comments about John
McCain than the GOP one, with just 16% of the overall population agreeing with his
comments while 60% say they disagree. Trump could definitely make a splash in the
general running as an independent at this point though. He gets 23%, taking almost
exclusively from Jeb Bush, and leaving Clinton with a 43/25 advantage. Independent
voters are a three way tie in that scenario with Clinton and Trump each getting 29% and
Bush at 28%. And it's a measure of Bush's difficulties on the right that with ‘very
conservative' voters Trump actually gets 44% to 41% for Bush and 6% for Clinton.

Rounding out the match ups with Clinton she leads Mike Huckabee (46/40) by 6, Ben
Carson (47/39), Chris Christie (46/38), and Ted Cruz (48/40) all by 8, and Carly Fiorina
(47/37) by 10.

We also tested Bernie Sanders against the key Republicans and he trails all of them
except Trump. His deficits are 7 points against Jeb Bush (44/37), 5 points against Marco
Rubio (41/36), and 1 point against Scott Walker (40/39). Against Trump, Sanders leads
47/37. On average Sanders does 8 points worse than Clinton against the Republicans in
these head to head match ups.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,087 voters nationally, including 524 Republican primary voters
and 496 Democratic primary voters, on July 20" and 21st. The margin of error for the overall
survey is +/-3.0%, for the Republicans it’s +/-4.3%, and for the Democrats it’s +/-4.4%. 80% of
participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines
conducted the survey over the internet.
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 35%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 53%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 25%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 56%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 22%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 49%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 22%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 42%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 30%
NOE SUIME e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 54%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 39%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 58%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 4%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 14%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 82%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lindsey Graham?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 46%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 40%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 15%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 57%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George Pataki?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 12%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 59%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 50%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 20%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 31%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 48%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 33%
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Q18 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,

Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim
Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee,
Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George Pataki,
Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Marco Rubio, Rick
Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott Walker,
who would you most like to see as the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 12%
Ben Carson.........cooccuviiiiiiii 10%
Chris Christie ........coovvviiiiiie e 3%
TEA CrUZ oot 4%
Carly Fiorna .......cccoooiiiiiiieiieeiiieecee e 4%
JiM GilMOre.....cooviiiiii e 0%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiieiiiiiiiiieen. 0%
Mike Huckabee .............ccooviviiiiiiiiic s 8%
BODDY JiNG@l ... 1%
JONN KASICh ...eeviiiiiiiic 3%
George PatakKi..........cooeuuiveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 0%
Rand Paul..........cccooviiiiiiiiii e 4%
RICK PITY ... 1%
Marco RUDIO .........cccoveeiiiiiiiii e 10%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoecviiniiiiiie e 1%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 19%
Scott WalKer ........cooovvviiiiiiiiecc e 17%
undecided.........coovvrviiiiiiiiiie e 2%
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Q19 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 9%
Ben Carson........ccoooceiiiei i 9%
Chris ChriSti€ ......ooveviieiiiieee e 4%
TEA CrUZ oo 6%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiie e 1%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 0%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 4%
BODDY JING@l ... 2%
JONN KASIC ..oeeeeiiicc e 4%
George PatakKi.........ccoocuieeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 0%
Rand Paul........ccccoviiiiiiie e 3%
RICK PeITY ..o 3%
Marco RUDIO ........coocvveeiiiiii e 8%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiniieec e 2%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeeeieeeeee e 7%
Scott WalKer .......ovveiiiiiiiieee e 12%
Undecided.........covevrieeiiiiie e 20%

Q20 Do you think the debates for the Republican
Presidential nomination should be limited to the
top 10 candidates in the polls, or do you think
all candidates should be allowed to participate?

The debates should be limited to the top 10

candidates in the PolIS ..........coevvverreeerenen. 42%
All candidates should be allowed to

PArtiCiPate ... 53%
NOE SUME .., 5%
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Q21 When it comes to the Republican nominee for
President are you more concerned with having
the candidate who is the most conservative on
the issues, or the one who has the best chance
of beating a Demaocrat in the general election?

More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues.... 36%

More concerned with having the candidate
who has the best chance of beating a
Democrat in the general election ................... 50%

NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 14%

Q22 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 22%

NO oot 62%

NOLSUIE ..o 16%
Q23 Are you an Evangelical Christian or not?

YES. oo 50%

NO c et 50%

Q24 Do you agree or disagree with the comments
Donald Trump made about John McCain over
the weekend?

AGIEE . 22%
DISAQIee .....vveiiiiieiieiieieeee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 29%

Q25 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a

fIFQAMM..cee e 83%
Oppose requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a

firearm 11%

NOLSUIe ...
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Q26 he federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it

at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal

minimum wage altogether?

Support increaing to $15.00 an hour...........
Support increasing to $12.00 an hour.........
Support increasing to $10.00 an hour.........
Support keeping it at $7.25 an hour............

Support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether

Not sure

July 20-21, 2015

Survey of 524 Republican primary voters

Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 5%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 21%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 33%

Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q29 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press3.

LR oL FOT RO 25%
BB 80 B5 oottt 48%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 27%
3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 @ | B
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable(41% 81% 32% 63% 19% 40% - 23% 51% 35% 42% - 45% 70% 53% - 27% 30% 11%
Unfavorable [ 35% 3% 47% 25% 68% 46% - 54% 26%  45% 22% 100% 26% 23% 24% 11% 53% 43% 4%
Not sure(24% 16% 21% 12% 14% 14% 100% 23% 22%  20% 36% - 29% 7% 24% 89% 20% 27% 85%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 39% 94% 46%  52% 58% 100% 23% 53% 37% 69% - 29% 47% 60% 74% 41% 60% -
Unfavorable|19%  30% - 12%  22% 24% - 54% 26% - 13% 100% 14% 23% 12% - 25% 15% 31%
Not sure|[28% 31% 6% 41% 26% 18% - 23% 20% 63% 18% - 57% 30% 29% 26% 34% 25% 69%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|25% 44% 18% 2% 12% 7% - - 13% 7% 22% - 10% 23% 43% 11% 28% 19% -
Unfavorable|56% 28% 67% 28% 66% 82% - 7% 56% 73% 55% 100% 62% 77% 47% 36% 58% 64% 60%
Not sure(19% 27% 15% - 22% 11% 100% 23% 30%  20% 23% - 28% - 10% 53% 14% 18% 40%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 28% 57% 31% 94% 69% - - 50%  30% 32% 79% 44% 62% 60% 89% 44% 66% 37%
Unfavorable|21% 43% 9% 34% - 23% - 46% 9%  35% 40% 21% 8% 15% 21% 11% 27% 14% 15%
Not sure|[28% 29% 34% 35% 6% 9% 100% 54% 40%  35% 28% - 48% 23% 19% - 29% 20% 48%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[38% 25% 39% 40% 57% 88% 100% 7% 19%  22% 50% - 7% 62% 47% - 25% 59% 20%
Unfavorable|22% 35% 12% 19% 10% 10% - 23% 16%  58% 36% 100% 24% - 16% 11% 28% 20% -
Not sure(40% 40% 49% 41% 33% 2% - - 66%  20% 14% - 68% 38% 37% 89% 47% 21% 80%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[49% 45% 59% 16% 32% 38% 100% - 83% 57% 60% 21% 48% 93% 53% 37% 39% 52% 21%
Unfavorable|30% 37% 15% 46% 39% 53% - 46% 8%  43% 33% 79% 26% - 30% - 34% 29% 24%
Not sure(22% 18% 26% 38% 30% 10% - 54% 9% - 7% - 26% 7% 17% 63% 26% 19% 55%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 50% 38% 31% 49% 14% - - 61%  58% 37% - 88% 23% 47% 53% 36% 34% 17%
Unfavorable|30% 26% 20% 43% 30% 60% - 46% 19%  15% 45%  100% - 77%  30% 21% 33% 33% 31%
Not sure|[28% 25% 42% 26% 20% 26% 100% 54% 20% 27% 18% - 12% - 23% 26% 31% 33% 52%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|54% 53% 55% 64% 57% 48% 100% 23% 46%  22% 64% 21% 22% 62% 94% 63% 33% 68% 45%
Unfavorable[19% 25% 17% 16% 30% 42% - - 9%  58% 13% 79% 30% 7% 3% 11% 27% 12% -
Not sure(27% 21% 29% 20% 12% 10% - 7% 45%  20% 23% - 48% 30% 3% 26% 40% 20% 55%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 23% 52% 11% 61% 53% 100% 54% 26%  20% 37% 79% 26% 23% 35% 47% 95% 42% 20%
Unfavorable|39% 69% 30% 81% 19% 38% - 46% 51%  65% 39% 21% 63% 77% 49% 53% 5% 40% 4%
Not sure|13% 8% 18% 8% 20% 10% - - 22%  15% 23% - 12% - 16% - - 18% 76%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Walker Favorability
Favorable[58% 40% 68% 19% 80% 77% 100% 7% 43%  80% 75% - 29% 70% 64% 36% 40% 97% 4%
Unfavorable|15% 28% 9% 37% - 18% - 23% 8% - 9% 100% 17% 7% 12% 37% 25% 1% -
Not sure(27% 32% 23% 44%  20% 5% - - 48%  20% 15% - 54% 23% 23% 26% 35% 1% 96%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 15% - - - - - - 11% - 3% - 6% - 4% - 2% - -
Unfavorable|14% 14% % 22% 11% - - - 12%  35% 19% - 6% - 13% 11% 23% 15% 9%
Not sure|82% 71% 93% 78% 89% 100% 100% 100% 77%  65% 78% 100% 88% 100% 83% 89% 75% 85% 91%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Graham Favorability
Favorable|21% 29% 17% 28% 2% 13% - 100% 37% - 53% - 9% 70% 27% - 11% 21% -
Unfavorable|33% 31% 30% 25% 41% 38% 100% - 12%  43% 18% - 36% 7%  26% 11% 47% 34% 39%
Not sure(46% 40% 53% 47%  56% 50% - - 52%  57% 29% 100% 54% 23% 46% 89% 42% 45% 61%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|[Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Jindal Favorability
Favorable[43% 29% 54% 36% 45% 61% 100% 54% 40% 100% 71% - 15% 62% 55% 53% 26% 59% -
Unfavorable[17%  24% 11% 28% 10% - - 46% 17% - 17% 79% 17% 7% 5% 11% 27% 12% 15%
Not sure[40% 46% 35% 36% 45% 39% - - 42% - 12% 21% 68% 30% 40% 36% 47% 29% 85%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[29% 27% 19% 25% 16% 43% - 46% 28% 22% 100% - 15% 30% 34% 26% 17% 43% -
Unfavorable|15% 19% 10% 16% 28% 9% - - 7%  35% - 79% 16% 7%  10% 11% 22% 12% -
Not sure(57% 54% 71% 60% 56% 48% 100% 54% 65%  43% - 21% 69% 62% 57% 63% 61% 45% 100%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|12% 14% 3% 37% 15% 25% - - 16% 7% 38% 21% 10% - 14% - 6% 13% -
Unfavorable|29% 29% 22% 23% 32% 35% 100% 23% 25%  43% 20% 79% 16% 15% 25% - 39% 28% 15%
Not sure[59% 57% 75% 40% 53% 40% - 7% 60%  50% 42% - 74% 85% 61% 100% 55% 59% 85%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick|Marco Rick[Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Perry Favorability
Favorable[50% 41% 57% 37% 49% 55% 100% 23% 70%  22% 56% - 49% 100% 61% 10% 33% 58% 37%
Unfavorable|20%  32% 23% 25% 24% 6% - 23% 4%  58% 9% 79% 14% - 12% 26% 29% @ 11% 20%
Not sure|31% 27% 20% 38% 27% 39% - 54% 26%  20% 35% 21% 37% - 27% 64% 38% 31% 43%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|48% 36% 53% 22% 77%  67%  100% 23% 46%  22%  55% - 47% 70%  55% 89%  34%  60% 17%
Unfavorable[19% 29% 9% 47% 16%  24% - 23% 10% 35% 22% 100% 14% 7% 21% - 22%  14% 24%
Not sure|33% 35% 38% 31% 6% 9% - 54% 44%  43%  23% - 39% 23% 24% 11%  44%  26% 59%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|10% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 3% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 4% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 4% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 8% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 3% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Rand Paul| 5% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Rick Perry| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Marco Rubio [ 10% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Donald Trump|19% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker|17% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% - 2% 12% 12% 2% - 23% 22% - 13% - 21% 23% 28% 26% 7% 5% -
Ben Carson| 9% 3% - 13% 22% 38% 100% - 18% - 9% - 6% 7% 9% - 10% 5% -
Chris Christie| 4% 13% 3% - 2% - - - 1% - - 21% 2% - 1% - 8% 1% -
Ted Cruz| 6% 3% 9% - - 10% - - 12% 7% 3% - 2% - 6% - 9% 6% -
Carly Fiorina| 5% 4% 8% 34% 2% - - - 1% - 3% - 2% - 2% - 3% 9% -
Jim Gilmore| 1% 3% - - - - - - 6% - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 13% - 4% - - - - - - - 6% - 4% - 4% 3% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - - 3% - - - 54% 2% - - - - 7% 4% - - 5% -
John Kasich| 4% 5% - 3% - - - 23% 5% - - 79% - - 2% - 4% 9% -
George Pataki| 0% 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% -
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 5% - - - - - 4% - 3% - - - 7% - 6% 1% -
Rick Perry| 3% 1% - - - 3% - - 4% - 9% - 12% - 1% - 2% 5% -
Marco Rubio| 8% 11% 9% 3% 6% 7% - - 3% 7% 15% - 17% - - 36% 8% 12% 20%
Rick Santorum| 2% 4% 1% - - - - - 5% - - - - - - - 2% 4% -
Donald Trump| 7% 5% 10% - 16% 12% - - 8%  20% 3% - 8% 23% 6% 11% - 12% -
Scott Walker | 12% 2% 20% - 32% 7% - - 2%  30% 27% - 5% 39% 27% - 20% - -
Undecided |20% 36% 20% 31% 4% 18% - - 6%  35% 14% - 19% - 5% 26% 17% 23% 76%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree
Agree(22% 12% 16% 12% 33% 19% - - 17% - 13% - 12% 15% 7% - 51% 19% 4%
Disagree|50% 72% 38% 60% 24% 69% 100% 100% 63%  63% 7% 21% 65% 85% 57% 26% 24% 53% 4%
Not sure(29% 17% 46% 27% 43% 11% - - 20%  37% 9% 79% 23% - 36% 74% 25% 28% 92%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|83%  90% 83% 91%  60% 82% 100% 100% 83%  70% 97% 100% 74% 100% 89% 63% 85% 80% 85%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 11% 6% 11% - 36% 11% - - 15%  23% 3% - 22% - 7% 37% 13% 7% 4%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% - - 1% 7% - - 4% - 4% - 3% 14% 11%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker (Undecided
Federal Minimum
Wage Increase Yes/No
Support increaing to| 7% 14% 9% 11% - 2% - 23% 11%  20% 10% - 24% - 3% - 6% - 11%
$15.00 an hour
Support increasing to|11%  13% 9% 32% - 6% - - 4%  23% 10% - 7% - 11% 10% 17% 12% 4%
$12.00 an hour
Support increasing to|34% 41% 26% 33% 32% 33% - - 44%  43% 37% 21% 35% 39% 40% 64% 31% 34% 8%
$10.00 an hour
Support keeping it at|24% 21% 26% 24% 30% 30% - 54% 15% - 12% - 15% 30% 23% 26% 26% 27% 48%
$7.25 an hour
Support eliminating [ 20% 9% 30% - 38% 22% 100% 23% 18% 7% 31% 79% 19% 7% 19% - 17% 23% 20%
the federal minimum
wage altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 1% - - 6% - - 7% 7% - - - 23% 4% - 3% 4% 9%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base |the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 44% 39% 39%
Unfavorable|35% 33% 38% 30%
Not sure|24% 23% 23% 31%
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Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No

The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 50% 51% 89%
Unfavorable|19% 18% 21% 5%
Not sure|28% 31% 28% 6%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable|25% 26% 25% 27%
Unfavorable|56% 55% 57% 47%
Not sure|19% 19% 18% 26%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 51% 48% 54% 54%
Unfavorable|21% 25% 18% 20%
Not sure|28% 28% 28% 26%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 38% 41% 37% 31%
Unfavorable|22% 22% 22% 21%
Not sure|40% 38% 41% 48%
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Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No

The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|49% 51% 47% 47%
Unfavorable|30% 32% 29% 14%
Not sure|22% 17% 23% 39%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 36% 46% 38%
Unfavorable|30% 32% 29% 26%
Not sure|28% 32% 24% 37%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 55% 54% 53%
Unfavorable|19% 18% 21% 14%
Not sure|27% 27% 26% 33%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 48% 47% 48% 57%
Unfavorable|39% 43% 37% 20%
Not sure|13% 10% 15% 23%
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Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No

The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable|58% 61% 55% 65%
Unfavorable|15% 12% 18% 2%
Not sure|27% 27% 26% 33%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 2% 5% 6%
Unfavorable|14% 13% 15% 21%
Not sure|82% 86% 80% 73%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Graham Favorability
Favorable|21% 22% 21% 8%
Unfavorable|33% 35% 31% 36%
Not sure|46% 43% 48% 56%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|43% 43% 44% 34%
Unfavorable|17% 16% 17% 16%
Not sure|40% 40% 40% 50%
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Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No

The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 29% 29% 23%
Unfavorable|15% 12% 17% 11%
Not sure|57% 59% 54% 66%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|12% 11% 13% 11%
Unfavorable|29% 27% 31% 19%
Not sure|59% 62% 56% 70%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 46% 52% 56%
Unfavorable|20% 20% 21% 9%
Not sure|31% 34% 28% 35%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 48% 44% 50% 52%
Unfavorable|19% 21% 20% -
Not sure|33% 35% 30% 48%
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Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No

The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 11% 12% 13%
Ben Carson|10% 8% 10% 20%
Chris Christie| 3% 3% 4% -
Ted Cruz| 4% 4% 5% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 4% 4% -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% 1% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 8% 7% 8% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1% -
John Kasich| 3% 2% 4% 2%
George Pataki| 0% 0% 1% -
Rand Paul| 5% 1% 7% -
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1% -
Marco Rubio|10% 12% 8% 4%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 4%
Donald Trump | 19% 20% 19% 12%
Scott Walker [ 17% 22% 12% 23%
Undecided| 2% 2% 2% 7%
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Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 10% 10% -
Ben Carson| 9% 8% 10% 9%
Chris Christie| 4% 6% 3% -
Ted Cruz| 6% 7% 5% 2%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 5% 4% 14%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 2% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% 1% - -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 4% 3% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 2% 2% 2%
John Kasich| 4% 4% 4% 9%
George Pataki| 0% 1% 0% -
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 4% -
Rick Perry| 3% 4% 2% -
Marco Rubio| 8% 10% 8% 4%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2% -
Donald Trump| 7% 7% 7% 2%
Scott Walker [ 12% 12% 12% 21%
Undecided [ 20% 17% 21% 28%

Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No

The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base |the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure

Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree

Agree|22% 19% 22% 34%
Disagree|50% 55% 48% 29%
Not sure|29% 26% 30% 37%
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Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No

The debates should be limited to | All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|83% 87% 82% 72%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 11% 7% 14% 17%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 6% 6% 4% 11%
Debates Limited To Top Ten Yes/No
The debates should be limited to| All candidates should be| Not
Base [the top 10 candidates in the polls allowed to participate| sure
Federal Minimum
Wage Increase Yes/No
Support increaing to| 7% 6% 8% 6%
$15.00 an hour
Support increasing to|11% 12% 10% 17%
$12.00 an hour
Support increasing to| 34% 41% 30% 31%
$10.00 an hour
Support keeping it at| 24% 25% 23% 20%
$7.25 an hour
Support eliminating [ 20% 14% 25% 18%
the federal minimum
wage altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 8%
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Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 33% 49% 32%
Unfavorable | 35% 45% 31% 26%
Not sure|24% 21% 20% 42%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 53% 54% 56% 37%
Unfavorable|19% 21% 19% 17%
Not sure|28% 25% 26% 46%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 25% 18% 32% 20%
Unfavorable|56% 64% 51% 52%
Not sure|19% 18% 17% 28%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 60% 52% 27%
Unfavorable|21% 15% 23% 29%
Not sure|28% 25% 25% 44%
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Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable | 38% 38% 41% 28%
Unfavorable|22% 19% 23% 24%
Not sure|40% 43% 36% 48%

Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable|49% 54% 49% 35%
Unfavorable | 30% 29% 29% 32%
Not sure|22% 17% 22% 33%

Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable|42% 49% 39% 30%
Unfavorable | 30% 26% 35% 26%
Not sure|28% 25% 26% 44%

Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|54% 54% 61% 28%
Unfavorable|19% 20% 18% 22%
Not sure|27% 26% 21% 50%
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Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 51% 47% 42%
Unfavorable|39% 32% 43% 40%
Not sure| 13% 17% 10% 18%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable | 58% 59% 63% 41%
Unfavorable | 15% 15% 13% 20%
Not sure|27% 26% 24% 39%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Unfavorable| 14% 18% 13% 8%
Not sure|82% 79% 83% 87%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Graham Favorability
Favorable|21% 13% 28% 15%
Unfavorable|33% 38% 31% 26%
Not sure|46% 49% 41% 59%
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Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|43% 44% 48% 22%
Unfavorable|17% 16% 16% 20%
Not sure| 40% 40% 36% 58%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 29% 25% 36% 12%
Unfavorable | 15% 20% 12% 10%
Not sure|57% 55% 52% 78%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|12% 9% 17% 4%
Unfavorable|29% 33% 29% 17%
Not sure|59% 58% 54% 79%
Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 55% 52% 28%
Unfavorable|20% 17% 19% 27%
Not sure|31% 28% 29% 46%
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Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Santorum Favorability

Favorable | 48% 54% 50% 26%
Unfavorable|19% 15% 22% 22%
Not sure|33% 31% 28% 52%

Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|12% 8% 14% 15%
Ben Carson|10% 11% 10% 5%
Chris Christie| 3% 1% 4% 5%
Ted Cruz| 4% 8% 3% 1%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 3% 5% 2%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 0% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 12% 5% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 1% 4% 5%

George Pataki| 0% 1% - -
Rand Paul| 5% 7% 2% 8%

Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1% -
Marco Rubio|10% 5% 13% 11%

Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0% -
Donald Trump|19% 20% 19% 16%
Scott Walker [ 17% 16% 16% 18%
Undecided| 2% 2% 1% 6%
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Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 8% 11% 9%
Ben Carson| 9% 8% 11% 8%
Chris Christie| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Ted Cruz| 6% 7% 6% 5%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 5% 4% 9%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 4% 4% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 1% 2% 3%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 6% 1%
George Pataki| 0% 1% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 2% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio| 8% 6% 12% 3%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 2% -
Donald Trump| 7% 9% 5% 7%
Scott Walker|12% 15% 12% %
Undecided [ 20% 20% 16% 33%

Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree

Agree|22% 26% 21% 14%
Disagree | 50% 43% 58% 39%
Not sure|29% 31% 22% 47%
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JF Public Policy
Polling

Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Background Check
Support/Oppose

Support requiring a| 83% 82% 85% 82%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Oppose requiring a| 11% 11% 13% 4%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Not sure| 6% 7% 2% 14%

Candidate Who is Conservative or Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Federal Minimum
Wage Increase Yes/No

Support increaing to| 7% 7% 5% 13%
$15.00 an hour
Support increasing to| 11% 8% 13% 15%
$12.00 an hour
Support increasing to|34% 29% 40% 26%
$10.00 an hour
Support keeping it at| 24% 23% 25% 20%
$7.25 an hour
Support eliminating [ 20% 29% 14% 20%

the federal minimum
wage altogether

Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 6%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 31% 45% 40%
Unfavorable[35% 53% 30% 34%

Not sure|[24% 15% 26% 27%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 64% 44% 69%
Unfavorable|19% 23% 21% 8%

Not sure[28% 13% 35% 23%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|25% 20% 26% 28%
Unfavorable|56% 70% 52% 50%

Not sure[19% 10% 22% 22%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 76% 40% 61%
Unfavorable[21% 10% 27% 12%

Not sure[28% 13% 33% 27%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 50% 34% 39%
Unfavorable[22% 21% 22% 21%

Not sure{40% 28% 44% 40%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|49% 54% 46% 54%
Unfavorable|30% 34% 30% 23%

Not sure[22% 12% 25% 23%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 57% 36% 45%
Unfavorable|30% 29% 32% 24%

Not sure[28% 14% 32% 32%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|54% 60% 52% 54%
Unfavorable[19% 24% 17% 21%

Not sure|27% 16% 31% 25%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 60% 43% 53%
Unfavorable[39% 29% 45% 27%

Not sure{13% 11% 13% 20%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Walker Favorability
Favorable|58% 66% 56% 56%
Unfavorable|15% 14% 16% 10%

Not sure[27% 20% 27% 34%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 7% 2% 6%
Unfavorable|14% 20% 13% 10%

Not sure[(82% 73% 85% 83%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Favorability
Favorable|21% 22% 21% 20%
Unfavorable[33% 42% 30% 30%

Not sure[46% 37% 49% 50%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|43% 54% 40% 41%
Unfavorable[17% 17% 17% 17%

Not sure|{40% 29% 44% 42%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 34% 27% 27%
Unfavorable|15% 17% 15% 10%

Not sure[57% 49% 58% 63%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Pataki Favorability
Favorable|12% 21% 11% 6%
Unfavorable|29% 33% 28% 24%

Not sure[59% 46% 61% 71%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable[50% 62% 44% 54%
Unfavorable[20% 17% 22% 12%

Not sure|(31% 21% 34% 33%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable[48% 63% 43% 47%

Unfavorable[19% 18% 23% 10%
Not sure|33% 19% 35% 43%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 6% 14% 11%
Ben Carson|10% 8% 7% 20%
Chris Christie| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Ted Cruz| 4% 10% 3% 1%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 4% 5% 1%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 8% 9% 7% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1% 2%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 3% 2%
George Pataki| 0% 2% 0% -
Rand Paul| 5% 7% 5% 1%

Rick Perry| 1% - 2% 2%
Marco Rubio|10% 6% 9% 17%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 2%

Donald Trump|19% 14% 20% 23%
Scott Walker|17% 24% 16% 11%
Undecided| 2% 3% 2% 1%
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 3% 12% 7%
Ben Carson| 9% 13% 8% 9%
Chris Christie| 4% 2% 5% 4%
Ted Cruz| 6% 5% 4% 13%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 7% 4% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 2% 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 2% 4% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 3% 1% 2%
John Kasich| 4% 4% 4% 3%
George Pataki| 0% 1% 0% -
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 3% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 6% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio| 8% 8% 10% 5%
Rick Santorum| 2% 0% 3% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% 7% 8% 4%
Scott Walker|12% 15% 12% 9%
Undecided|20% 20% 19% 23%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree

Agree|22% 27% 21% 16%
Disagree|50% 44% 55% 39%
Not sure[29% 30% 24% 45%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Background Check
Support/Oppose

Support requiring a|83% 76% 87% 78%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Oppose requiring a|11% 20% 8% 10%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 12%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Federal Minimum
Wage Increase Yes/No

Support increaing to| 7% 6% 8% 7%
$15.00 an hour

Support increasing to|11% 12% 11% 12%
$12.00 an hour

Support increasing to|34% 25% 41% 22%
$10.00 an hour

Support keeping it at[24% 21% 23% 30%
$7.25 an hour

Support eliminating[20% 33% 14% 26%
the federal minimum
wage altogether

Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 2%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 41% 41%
Unfavorable[35% 38% 33%

Not sure|[24% 21% 26%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 61% 44%
Unfavorable[19% 16% 22%

Not sure[28% 24% 33%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Christie Favorability
Favorable|25% 22% 29%
Unfavorable|56% 56% 55%

Not sure|[19% 22% 16%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 58% 44%
Unfavorable[21% 15% 27%

Not sure[28% 27% 28%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 37% 39%
Unfavorable[22% 21% 22%

Not sure|[40% 42% 38%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|49% 59% 38%
Unfavorable[30% 22% 38%

Not sure|[22% 19% 24%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 48% 36%
Unfavorable|30% 26% 34%

Not sure[28% 26% 30%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[54% 56% 53%
Unfavorable[19% 17% 22%

Not sure[27% 28% 26%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 49% 47%
Unfavorable[39% 35% 42%

Not sure{13% 16% 11%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Walker Favorability
Favorable|58% 62% 55%
Unfavorable[15% 10% 19%

Not sure|[27% 28% 26%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 5% 2%
Unfavorable|14% 14% 14%

Not sure[82% 80% 84%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Graham Favorability
Favorable|21% 23% 19%
Unfavorable[33% 32% 34%

Not sure[46% 46% 47%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|43% 47% 39%
Unfavorable[17% 13% 20%

Not sure|{40% 40% 40%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 29% 28%
Unfavorable|[15% 14% 16%

Not sure|[57% 58% 56%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Pataki Favorability
Favorable | 12% 9% 15%
Unfavorable|29% 26% 31%

Not sure[59% 65% 53%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Perry Favorability
Favorable[50% 55% 44%
Unfavorable[20% 17% 22%

Not sure[31% 28% 34%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|48% 54% 41%
Unfavorable[19% 14% 25%

Not sure|(33% 32% 34%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush[12% 12% 11%
Ben Carson|10% 12% 8%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 4%
Ted Cruz| 4% 5% 3%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 2% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 10% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 3%
George Pataki| 0% 1% -
Rand Paul| 5% 5% 4%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio|10% 9% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump[19% 16% 22%
Scott Walker[17% 18% 15%
Undecided| 2% 2% 3%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 7% 12%

Ben Carson| 9% 9% 10%
Chris Christie| 4% 3% 4%
Ted Cruz| 6% 8% 4%

Carly Fiorina| 5% 4% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 7% 1%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 3% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 4% 4%
George Pataki| 0% 1% 0%
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio| 8% 9% 8%
Rick Santorum| 2% 1% 3%

Donald Trump| 7% 6% 8%
Scott Walker|12% 13% 12%
Undecided [20% 18% 21%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree

Agree[22% 19% 24%
Disagree|50% 50% 49%
Not sure{29% 30% 27%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Background Check
Support/Oppose

Support requiring a|83% 81% 86%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Opposerequiring a[11% 12% 10%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Not sure| 6% 7% 5%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Federal Minimum
Wage Increase Yes/No

Support increaing to| 7% 5% 9%
$15.00 an hour

Support increasing to|11% 8% 14%
$12.00 an hour

Supportincreasing to|34% 33% 36%
$10.00 an hour

Support keeping it at[24% 28% 20%
$7.25 an hour

Support eliminating[20% 23% 17%
the federal minimum
wage altogether

Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 66% 33% 53% 43% 30%
Unfavorable|35% 13% 32% 23% 32% 50%
Not sure|24% 21% 35% 25% 25% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|53%  44% 41% 39% 48% 69%
Unfavorable|19% 34% 11% 26% 20% 14%
Not sure[28% 21% 48% 35% 32% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|25%  40% 38% 32% 28% 15%
Unfavorable|56%  60% 34% 46% 52% 69%
Not sure [ 19% - 29% 22% 20% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 26% 47% 26% 53% 67%
Unfavorable|21% 53% 23% 36% 18% 13%
Not sure|28% 21% 30% 38% 29% 20%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 42% 17% 28% 40% 46%
Unfavorable|22%  18% 21% 28% 21% 19%
Not sure|[40%  40% 62% 44% 39% 35%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|49% 47% 34% 36% 52% 56%
Unfavorable|30% 34% 34% 35% 28% 27%
Not sure[22% 18% 32% 29% 20% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 61% 52% 35% 41% 44%
Unfavorable|30% 39% 19% 28% 31% 32%
Not sure [ 28% - 30% 37% 28% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|54% 66% 26% 40% 59% 61%
Unfavorable|19%  13% 27% 28% 14% 19%
Not sure|27% 21% 46% 33% 27% 20%
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

survey of 524 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 42% 50% 33% 49% 56%
Unfavorable|39%  39% 43% 55% 39% 27%
Not sure|[13% 18% 7% 12% 13% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable|58%  44% 25% 39% 66% 67%
Unfavorable|15% 34% 38% 21% 10% 12%
Not sure[27% 21% 37% 40% 25% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 56% 8% 5% 2% 1%
Unfavorable|14% 18% 26% 11% 10% 18%
Not sure[82%  26% 66% 85% 88% 80%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Graham Favorability
Favorable|21% 47% 18% 19% 25% 16%
Unfavorable|33%  32% 31% 28% 25% 45%
Not sure|46% 21% 51% 53% 50% 39%
Ju|y 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|43% 44% 16% 26% 42% 59%
Unfavorable|17%  34% 27% 28% 13% 11%
Not sure|[40% 21% 57% 46% 45% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 61% 17% 16% 34% 30%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 17% 20% 11% 15%
Not sure|[57% 26% 66% 64% 55% 55%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|12% 21% 36% 12% 11% 11%
Unfavorable|29%  53% 11% 25% 30% 31%
Not sure[59%  26% 53% 64% 60% 58%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 66% 50% 25% 49% 65%
Unfavorable|20%  13% 24% 34% 17% 14%
Not sure|31% 21% 26% 41% 35% 21%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|48% 40% 27% 23% 52% 62%
Unfavorable|19%  34% 40% 29% 17% 12%
Not sure|33% 26% 33% 48% 31% 26%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12%  40% 33% 19% 10% 5%
Ben Carson|10% - 5% 7% 6% 16%
Chris Christie| 3% - 13% 4% 4% 1%
Ted Cruz| 4% - 9% - 4% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 4% - 2% 4% 5% 2%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 8% 26% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - 2% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 3% - - 5% 2% 4%
George Pataki| 0% - - 2% 0% -
Rand Paul| 5% 21% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Rick Perry| 1% - - - 1% 2%
Marco Rubio | 10% - 6% 13% 11% %
Rick Santorum| 1% - 5% - 0% 2%
Donald Trump|19% 13% 11% 22% 18% 20%
Scott Walker [17% - 9% 6% 24% 17%
Undecided| 2% - - 5% 1% 2%
Ju|y 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 21% 11% 15% 8% 7%
Ben Carson| 9% - 19% 4% 12% 8%
Chris Christie| 4% - 8% 5% 4% 3%
Ted Cruz| 6% - 2% 2% 4% 11%
Carly Fiorina| 5% - - 4% 4% 7%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 21% - - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 2% 0% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 4% - - 4% 4% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - - - 3% 2%
John Kasich| 4% - - 6% 4% 3%
George Pataki| 0% 13% 2% 0% - -
Rand Paul| 3% - 6% 4% 3% 3%
Rick Perry| 3% - 9% 0% 2% 4%
Marco Rubio| 8% - - 8% 9% 10%
Rick Santorum| 2% 5% - 2% 3% 0%
Donald Trump| 7% - - 1% 10% 8%
Scott Walker [ 12% - 5% 12% 12% 15%
Undecided [20%  40% 37% 31% 16% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree
Agree|22% 61% 11% 16% 17% 29%
Disagree|50% 18% 60% 57% 57% 38%
Not sure[29%  21% 29% 26% 26% 33%
Ju|y 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|83%  79% 82% 92% 83% 79%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a[11% 21% 9% 5% 11% 14%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 6% - 9% 3% 5% %
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Federal Minimum
Wage Increase Yes/No
Support increaing to| 7% 61% 7% 11% 4% 5%
$15.00 an hour
Support increasing to|11%  18% 35% 25% 8% 3%
$12.00 an hour
Support increasing to | 34% - 29% 40% 42% 25%
$10.00 an hour
Support keeping it at| 24% - 13% 8% 29% 31%
$7.25 an hour
Support eliminating | 20% - 16% 12% 13% 35%
the federal minimum
wage altogether
Not sure| 3% 21% - 5% 4% 1%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 47% 35%
Unfavorable|35% 30% 41%

Not sure|24% 23% 24%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 54% 52%
Unfavorable|19% 15% 22%

Not sure|28% 31% 26%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|25% 27% 24%
Unfavorable|56% 49% 62%

Not sure|19% 25% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 51% 53% 50%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 23%

Not sure|28% 28% 27%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 34% 42%
Unfavorable|22% 21% 22%

Not sure|40% 45% 35%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 53% 45%
Unfavorable|30% 24% 35%

Not sure|22% 24% 20%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 38% 45%
Unfavorable|30% 30% 31%

Not sure|28% 32% 25%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 59% 50%
Unfavorable|19% 14% 24%

Not sure|27% 27% 26%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable | 48% 46% 50%
Unfavorable|39% 37% 40%

Not sure|13% 17% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 56% 60%
Unfavorable|15% 14% 16%

Not sure|27% 31% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 3% 4%
Unfavorable|14% 10% 18%

Not sure|82% 87% 78%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Graham Favorability
Favorable|21% 22% 19%
Unfavorable|33% 23% 42%

Not sure|46% 55% 39%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|43% 42% 44%
Unfavorable|17% 13% 20%

Not sure|40% 44% 37%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 24% 33%
Unfavorable|15% 12%  17%

Not sure|57% 64% 50%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Pataki Favorability
Favorable|12% 7% 17%
Unfavorable|29% 26% 31%

Not sure|59% 67% 52%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 45% 54%
Unfavorable|20% 17% 22%

Not sure|31% 38% 24%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 48% 47% 49%
Unfavorable|19% 15% 24%

Not sure|33% 39% 27%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 13% 11%

Ben Carson|10% 12% 7%

Chris Christie| 3% 2% 4%
Ted Cruz| 4% 3% 5%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 4% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 9% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 4%
George Pataki| 0% 1% 0%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 5%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio [ 10% 11% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0%

Donald Trump | 19% 17% 21%
Scott Walker [ 17% 15% 19%
Undecided| 2% 3% 2%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 10% 9%
Ben Carson| 9% 9% 10%
Chris Christie| 4% 5% 3%
Ted Cruz| 6% 1% 8%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 4% 6%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 2% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 5% 3%
George Pataki| 0% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% 1% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 1% 4%
Marco Rubio| 8% 9% 8%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2%
Donald Trump| 7% 7% 6%

Scott Walker | 12% 11% 13%
Undecided [ 20% 22% 17%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree

Agree(22% 15% 27%
Disagree|50% 55% 46%
Not sure|29% 30% 27%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Background Check
Support/Oppose

Support requiring a| 83% 86% 81%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Oppose requiring a| 11% 7% 14%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Not sure| 6% 6% 5%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Federal Minimum
Wage Increase Yes/No

Support increaing to| 7% 10% 5%
$15.00 an hour

Support increasing to| 11% 12% 11%
$12.00 an hour

Support increasing to | 34% 38% 31%
$10.00 an hour

Support keeping it at| 24% 23% 25%
$7.25 an hour

Support eliminating [ 20% 13% 26%
the federal minimum
wage altogether

Not sure| 3% 5% 2%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 44% 39% 41%
Unfavorable[35% 35% 36% 35%
Not sure{[24% 21% 25% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 43% 55% 58%
Unfavorable[19% 23% 18% 17%
Not sure|[28% 34% 27% 25%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|25% 26% 26% 24%
Unfavorable|56% 58% 54% 56%
Not sure|[19% 16% 20% 20%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|51% 52% 49% 56%
Unfavorable[21% 19% 23% 20%
Not sure|[28% 29% 29% 25%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 524 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 33% 39% 43%
Unfavorable[22% 23% 22% 21%

Not sure|[40% 44% 40% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|49% 45% 47% 56%
Unfavorable[30% 33% 30% 26%

Not sure[22% 21% 24% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 56% 38% 36%
Unfavorable|30% 22% 31% 38%

Not sure[28% 22% 32% 27%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|54% 47% 53% 64%
Unfavorable[19% 20% 21% 15%

Not sure|27% 33% 27% 21%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 52% 49% 43%
Unfavorable[39% 33% 38% 44%

Not sure{13% 15% 13% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|58% 53% 55% 69%
Unfavorable|[15% 16% 16% 12%

Not sure|[27% 31% 29% 19%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 10% 2% 1%
Unfavorable|14% 13% 14% 14%

Not sure[82% 77% 83% 85%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Graham Favorability
Favorable|21% 19% 17% 28%
Unfavorable[33% 33% 35% 27%

Not sure|46% 47% 47% 44%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|43% 34% 45% 48%
Unfavorable[17% 25% 14% 14%
Not sure{40% 41% 41% 38%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 20% 30% 34%
Unfavorable|15% 20% 13% 13%
Not sure|[57% 60% 57% 53%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|12% 15% 12% 11%
Unfavorable|29% 30% 27% 31%
Not sure[59% 55% 61% 58%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable[50% 54% 48% 49%
Unfavorable[20% 17% 22% 18%
Not sure[31% 30% 30% 33%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 524 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|48% 48% 47% 49%
Unfavorable[19% 23% 18% 18%

Not sure|(33% 30% 34% 33%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|[12% 16% 9% 13%
Ben Carson|10% 10% 11% 7%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 4% 3%
Ted Cruz| 4% 5% 4% 5%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 5% 4% 2%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 2% - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 10% 6% 7%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 3% - 3% 5%
George Pataki| 0% 2% - 0%
Rand Paul| 5% 8% 4% 2%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio|10% 7% 10% 11%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 2% 1%
Donald Trump[19% 18% 20% 18%
Scott Walker [17% 8% 19% 21%
Undecided| 2% 5% 1% 2%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 524 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 10% 10% 8%
Ben Carson| 9% 8% 10% 8%
Chris Christie| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Ted Cruz| 6% 7% 5% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 2% 7% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 3% - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 3% 4% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - 2% 3%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 4% 4%
George Pataki| 0% - 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% 5% 2% 3%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio| 8% 8% 8% 10%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Donald Trump| 7% 7% 7% 6%
Scott Walker|12% 10% 14% 12%
Undecided|20% 28% 17% 18%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree
Agree[22% 25% 18% 24%
Disagree|50% 36% 53% 57%
Not sure|[29% 39% 28% 19%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 524 Republican primary voters
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|83% 80% 84% 87%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Opposerequiring a[11% 15% 10% 8%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65([than 65
Federal Minimum
Wage Increase Yes/No
Supportincreaing to| 7% 13% 5% 5%
$15.00 an hour
Support increasing to|11% 8% 12% 13%
$12.00 an hour
Support increasing to|34% 25% 36% 40%
$10.00 an hour
Support keeping it at[24% 30% 24% 17%
$7.25 an hour
Support eliminating [20% 22% 18% 22%
the federal minimum
wage altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 3%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 524 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

of Lincoln Chafee? Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
E bl 9% Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most
aVOra e ........................................................ Iike to See as the Democratic Candidate for
UNFAVOrable .......oooveveveeeeeeeeeecee e 32% President in 20167?
NOE SUIE ..o 60% LiNCOIN Chafee ... 3%
Q2 Do you havg a favorable or unfavorable opinion Hillary Clinton........ccvveveeiie e S7%
of Hillary Clinton? 0
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e 2%
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 69%
0 Bernie Sanders........ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiiee e 22%
Unfavorable ... 22% o
o JIMWEDD ..., 5%
NOLSUIE ..o 9% 1206
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Not sure......... e e e
of Martin O'Malley? Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,
0 who would be your second choice for the
Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 13% Democratic candidate for President in 2016?
Unfavorable ..o 36% LINCOIN CRATEE oo, 2%
NOt 110 1 51% Hlllary C“nton __________________________________________________ 13%
4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion o
Q of Byernie Sanders? P Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 7%
Favorable 42% Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 20%
. 0,
Unfavorable ... 26% M WEDD oo 8%
Not sure 32% NOLSUIE ..o 49%
......................................................... - Q8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Q5 (I?foJ;i/nc;ch:k\)/g’)a favorable or unfavorable opinion somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
’ conservative, or very conservative?
12%
FAVOTADIE . cvvvess v ° Very IDEral..........ocveoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 25%
33%
Unfavorable ... 0 Somewhat liberal . 34%
54%
NOLSUIE ..o 0 Moderate. .. 29%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiineeenn. 9%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiviveieeeeeesiiiveneenans 3%
Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 58%
Man....... 42%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 496 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q10 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiieiieee e 14%
WHRIEE oo 59%
African AMEriCan..........cocvevevee e 21%
Other. ..o 6%

July 20-21, 2015

Survey of 496 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 34%
BB 10 B5 oottt 41%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 24%
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 24% 7% 10% 10% 21% 4%
Unfavorable|32% 63% 39% 12% 28% 9% 11%
Not sure| 60% 13% 54% 7% 62% 70% 85%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable| 69% 49% 91% 45% 45% 56% 20%
Unfavorable|22% 51% 5% 38% 42% 44% 51%
Not sure| 9% - 4% 17% 13% - 29%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 13% - 13% 31% 17% 26% 6%
Unfavorable | 36% 75% 42% 18% 26% 37% 17%
Not sure[51% 25% 45% 50% 57% 36% 77%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|42% 12% 37% 23% 79% 32% 13%
Unfavorable|26% 69% 31% 49% 11% 39% 15%
Not sure|32% 19% 32% 28% 10% 28% 72%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 496 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Webb Favorability
Favorable|12% 20% 12% 22% 12% 35% 3%
Unfavorable|33% 57% 41% 29% 26% 24% 12%
Not sure|54% 23% 48% 49% 61% 41% 85%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3%  100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton|57% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 2% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|22% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 5% - - - - 100% -
Not sure[12% - - - - - 100%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 2% - 1% 24% 1% 22% -
Hillary Clinton|13% 49% - 23% 45% 20% 6%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 3% 7% - 8% 2% 8%
Bernie Sanders | 20% 7% 32% 10% - 6% 11%
Jim Webb| 8% - 8% - 16% - -
Not sure[49% 41% 52% 43% 30% 50% 75%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 496 Democratic primary voters
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 9% 12% 6% 7% -
Unfavorable|32%  42% 29% 26% 24% 53%
Not sure[60%  49% 58% 68% 70% 47%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|69%  82% 76% 64% 34% 47%
Unfavorable|22% 14% 11% 28% 57% 47%
Not sure| 9% 4% 13% 9% 9% 6%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|13% 17% 15% 10% 15% -
Unfavorable|36% 41% 35% 30% 29% 71%
Not sure[51% 41% 50% 61% 56% 29%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|42% 57% 48% 34% 19% -
Unfavorable|26% 17% 21% 29% 46% 71%
Not sure|32% 26% 31% 37% 36% 29%
Ju|y 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 496 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|12% 17% 16% 7% 2% 6%
Unfavorable|33%  36% 29% 34% 35% 63%
Not sure|54% 47% 56% 59% 63% 31%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% -
Hillary Clinton|57%  64% 58% 59% 37% 27%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% -
Bernie Sanders|22% 26% 19% 16% 31% 42%
Jim Webb| 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% -
Not sure|12% 3% 14% 12% 24% 31%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% -
Hillary Clinton|13% 13% 17% 10% 9% 14%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% -
Bernie Sanders|20%  26% 25% 16% 9% -
Jim Webb| 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 42%
Not sure[49% 49% 44% 51% 69% 44%

July 20-21, 2015
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 8% 10%
Unfavorable|32% 25% 41%

Not sure | 60% 67% 50%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable [ 69% 72% 65%
Unfavorable|22% 19% 27%

Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|13% 16% 10%
Unfavorable|36% 26% 50%

Not sure|51% 59% 40%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|42% 38% 47%
Unfavorable|26% 26% 27%

Not sure|32% 36% 26%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 496 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable|12% 10% 16%

Unfavorable|33% 25% 45%
Not sure|54% 65% 39%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary

Lincoln Chafee| 3% 2% 3%
Hillary Clinton|57% 59% 55%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 2% 1%

Bernie Sanders|22% 21% 23%
Jim Webb| 5% 4% 6%
Not sure|12% 13% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 2% 1% 4%
Hillary Clinton|13% 14% 12%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 6% 8%

Bernie Sanders|20% 20% 22%
Jim Webb| 8% 5% 11%
Not sure|49% 53% 44%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 496 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable| 9% 6% 10% 9% 4%
Unfavorable|32% 29% 29% 44% 27%
Not sure | 60% 66% 61% 47% 69%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable| 69% 67% 67% 83% 49%
Unfavorable|22% 24% 24% 12% 31%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 5% 21%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|13% 11% 16% 9% 12%
Unfavorable | 36% 37% 29% 53% 36%
Not sure|51% 52% 55% 38% 52%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|42% 36% 50% 21% 46%
Unfavorable|26% 28% 21% 40% 33%
Not sure|32% 36% 30% 38% 20%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 496 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Webb Favorability

Favorable|12% 7% 16% 6% 6%
Unfavorable|33% 42% 26% 50% 35%
Not sure|54% 52% 58% 43% 59%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 7% 3% - -
Hillary Clinton|57% 48% 52% 82% 49%
Martin O'Malley| 2% - 3% - -
Bernie Sanders|22% 16% 27% 6% 37%
Jim Webb| 5% 15% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure|12% 14% 13% 10% 10%
Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 2% 6% 3% - -
Hillary Clinton|13% 16% 17% - 8%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 12% 8% 4% -
Bernie Sanders | 20% 9% 21% 24% 25%
Jim Webb| 8% - 8% 11% 12%
Not sure|49% 57% 43% 61% 55%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 496 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 12% 6% 8%
Unfavorable[32% 29% 29% 40%
Not sure{60% 59% 64% 52%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|69% 65% 69% 75%
Unfavorable|22% 27% 21% 16%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|13% 17% 12% 11%
Unfavorable|36% 38% 32% 38%
Not sure|[51% 45% 56% 51%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|42% 41% 42% 42%
Unfavorable[26% 30% 24% 26%
Not sure[32% 29% 34% 32%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 496 Democratic primary voters
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Webb Favorability
Favorable[12% 15% 10% 12%

Unfavorable[33% 30% 34% 38%
Not sure|54% 55% 56% 50%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 5% 1% 3%

Hillary Clinton|57% 54% 54% 67%

Martin O'Malley| 2% 1% 3% 2%
Bernie Sanders|22% 26% 22% 14%

Jim Webb| 5% 6% 5% 2%

Not sure|12% 8% 16% 12%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 2% 2% 3% 2%
Hillary Clinton|13% 12% 16% 10%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 10% 4% 8%
Bernie Sanders|20% 17% 21% 24%
Jim Webb| 8% 9% 9% 4%
Not sure|[49% 50% 47% 53%

July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 496 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 43%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 42%
NOE SUME .., 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable.........ccccccci 26%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 52%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 31%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 34%
NOE SUME .., 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable........cccccccii 9%
unfavorable .........ccccce 32%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 59%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeee 19%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 61%
NOE SUME .., 20%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 41%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 51%
NOE SUIME e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 33%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 45%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 10%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 34%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 28%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 29%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 37%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 36%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 29%
Unfavorable ... 60%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%
Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........cccoo 31%
Unfavorable ... 38%
NOLSUIE ..o 32%
Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?
Favorable........cccoiiiii e 12%
Unfavorable ... 30%
NOLSUIE ..o 58%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
JED BUSN . ov oo 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 13%

July 20-21, 2015

Survey of 1,087 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 37%
JED BUSh....coeieeeeee e, 44%
NOE SUME e, 19%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Jeb
Bush, and Donald Trump running as an
independent who would you vote for?

Q20

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 43%
JED BUSH...coiii 25%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieiieeeee e 23%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Q21

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 47%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeeviieiiiiiieeeieee e, 39%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Q22

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
Chris ChriSti€ ....c.cvvvvviiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Q23

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 48%
TEA CIUZ ..o 40%
NOE SUIME c.eeii e, 12%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 47%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 37%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 46%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 15%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
RANG PAUL ..o 42%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q27

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 46%
Marco RUDIO ......cooovviiiiiieiiiece e 41%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 36%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 41%
NOE SUME .., 23%

Q29 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 37%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

July 20-21, 2015

Survey of 1,087 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q30 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 47%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 37%
NOE SUME e, 15%

Q31 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 46%
SCOt WAIKE ..ot 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q32 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders..........cccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiieee 39%
SCOtE WAIKET ..o, 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt 21%

Q33 Do you agree or disagree with the comments
Donald Trump made about John McCain over
the weekend?

AGIEE . 16%
DISAQIee .....vveiiiiieiiiieieece e 60%
NOLSUIE ... 23%

Q34 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump’s hair?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 12%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 39%

Q35 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeees 48%
Mitt ROMNEY....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 9%
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Q36 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat

conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccooiiiiiiiie
Somewhat liberal ............ccccccooiiiiiie.
Moderate. ........cceeeiiiiiiieeiieeieieee e
Somewhat conservative.......................

Very conservative .........cccooeecvveeeeneennn.
Q37 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q38 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify

with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........ccoveevviiiiieieeiee e
Republican..........ccooooieeiiiiiii

Independent / Other...........ccooccvieeee.n.

July 20-21, 2015

Survey of 1,087 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q39 If you are

53% 18 to 29
47% 30to 45
46 to 65

Q41 Mode
........... 41%
Phone ..
........... 33%
Internet
26%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

Older than 65........c.cevvvvvvvviiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees

Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.

African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 10%
0,

"""""" Lave WHILE ..o £ 270
20%

"""""" ° AFfICAN AMETICAN. ......o.veeeeeeeeeeeeesereeessnsernn L2%0
0,

"""""" 29% O T ..ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeresereeresenesnesennn. D0
0,

----------- 23% Q40 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
15% 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older

than 65, press 4.

12%

24%

........................................................... 44%
20%

80%

20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|45%  83% 8% 19% Vote
Disapprove|49% 8% 91% 69% Democrat | 43% 81% 6% 23%
Not sure| 6% 9% 2% 12% Republican|42% 5% 85% 34%
Not sure|14% 13% 9% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 17% 40% 11% Favorable|31% 14% 50% 23%
Unfavorable [ 52% 65% 37% 54% Unfavorable|34% 47% 20% 27%
Not sure|22% 18% 23% 35% Not sure|36% 39% 29% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 9% 11% 8% 9% Favorable|19% 14% 26% 18%
Unfavorable [ 32% 32% 34% 22% Unfavorable|61% 67% 54% 59%
Not sure|59% 58% 58% 69% Not sure|20% 19% 21% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41% 75% 9% 14% Favorable|27% 8% 50% 15%
Unfavorable [51% 14% 88% 64% Unfavorable|45% 67% 22% 44%
Not sure| 8% 10% 2% 21% Not sure|28% 26% 28% 41%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 1,087 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|21% 10% 34% 17% Favorable|27% 8% 50% 14%
Unfavorable [ 33% 44% 22% 35% Unfavorable|49% 69% 28% 51%
Not sure|45% 46% 44% 49% Not sure|24% 23% 22% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 10% 15% 4% 8% Favorable|27% 14% 43% 26%
Unfavorable [ 34% 33% 38% 26% Unfavorable|45% 61% 29% 29%
Not sure|56% 52% 58% 66% Not sure|28% 25% 28% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 13% 53% 25% Favorable|27% 44% 8% 27%
Unfavorable [ 40% 60% 19% 32% Unfavorable|37% 24% 54% 31%
Not sure|29% 27% 28% 42% Not sure|36% 33% 38% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|29% 11% 48% 35% Favorable|31% 9% 57% 21%
Unfavorable [ 60% 84% 36% 48% Unfavorable| 38% 59% 15% 32%
Not sure|11% 5% 16% 17% Not sure|32% 32% 28% 47%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 1,087 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|12% 15% 9% 9% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 84% 7% 27%
Unfavorable [ 30% 31% 29% 25% Jeb Bush|41% 7% 81% 38%
Not sure|58% 54% 61% 66% Not sure|13% 9% 12% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|37% 66% 5% 34% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 80% 5% 21%
Jeb Bush|44% 16% 79% 28% Jeb Bush|25% 5% 48% 25%
Not sure|19% 18% 16% 38% Donald Trump | 23% 8% 39% 30%
Not sure| 9% 7% 7% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 47% 85% 11% 23% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 85% 6% 30%
Ben Carson|39% 6% 76% 36% Chris Christie|38% 8% 2% 36%
Not sure|14% 9% 14% 41% Not sure|16% 8% 21% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 89% 7% 22% Hillary Clinton|47% 87% 6% 25%
Ted Cruz|40% 4% 80% 36% Carly Fiorina|37% 4% 74% 31%
Not sure|12% 7% 12% 42% Not sure|17% 9% 20% 44%
July 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,087 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 46% 85% 7% 20% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 85% 6% 25%
Mike Huckabee | 40% 6% 78% 32% Rand Paul|42% 8% 80% 43%
Not sure|15% 9% 14% 48% Not sure|13% 7% 15% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 46% 86% 6% 23% Bernie Sanders | 36% 66% 6% 26%
Marco Rubio|41% 5% 81% 41% Marco Rubio|41% 10% 7% 28%
Not sure|13% 8% 13% 36% Not sure|23% 24% 17% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 50% 88% 11% 31% Bernie Sanders|47% 80% 12% 44%
Donald Trump|37% 7% 70% 41% Donald Trump|37% 9% 70% 32%
Not sure|13% 4% 19% 28% Not sure|15% 11% 19% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 46% 87% 6% 23% Bernie Sanders|39% 71% 6% 26%
Scott Walker | 41% 6% 82% 37% Scott Walker | 40% 6% 80% 28%
Not sure|12% 8% 12% 41% Not sure|21% 23% 14% 46%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 1,087 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump McCain Trump's Hair
Comments Favorability
Agree/Disagree
g 9 Favorable|12% 9%  17% 9%
Agree|16% 12% 20% 21%
g Unfavorable [49% 64% 33% 41%
Disagree|60% 73% 50% 40%
g Not sure|39% 27% 50% 50%
Not sure|23% 15% 29% 39%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|45%  83% 78% 26% 14% 7% Vote
D t|43%  84% 86% 40% 10% 4%
Disapprove|49%  10% 17% 43% 84% 91% emocrat) 43% ’ ° ? ? ?
R lican|42% 4% 9 o o o
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 11% 2% % epublican b o 9% 33% 78% 89%
Not sure(14%  12% 6% 26% 12% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26%  18% 15% 30% 35% 30% Favorable[31% 21% 12% 24% 41% 62%
Unfavorable|52%  74% 58% 48% 37% 50% Unfavorable|34%  58% 46% 33% 22% 13%
Not sure|22% 7% 27% 22% 28% 20% Not sure|36% 21% 42% 44% 37% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 9% 10% 15% 7% 7% 8% Favorable|19% 12% 13% 23% 26% 16%
Unfavorable|32%  45% 25% 28% 33% 37% Unfavorable|61%  73% 69% 55% 50% 66%
Not sure|59%  45% 60% 66% 60% 55% Not sure|20% 16% 18% 22% 24% 18%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 1,087 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41% 82% 73% 39% 14% 6% Favorable[27%  10% 11% 15% 43% 61%
Unfavorable|51% 15% 15% 48% 82% 92% Unfavorable|45% 69% 63% 53% 26% 13%
Not sure| 8% 3% 12% 13% 5% 2% Not sure|28% 21% 25% 32% 31% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|21%  13% 12% 17% 29% 39% Favorable|27% 11% 9% 19% 42% 57%
Unfavorable|33%  52% 40% 35% 24% 18% Unfavorable|49%  75% 68% 51% 33% 22%
Not sure[45%  35% 48% 49% 47% 43% Not sure|24% 14% 23% 30% 25% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|10% 17% 17% 9% 5% 2% Favorable|27%  14% 13% 26% 43% 39%
Unfavorable|34% 43% 30% 30% 34% 41% Unfavorable|45%  69% 59% 42% 29% 30%
Not sure|56%  39% 53% 61% 61% 57% Not sure|28% 17% 28% 32% 28% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31%  16% 14% 25% 48% 56% Favorable|27%  48% 44% 26% 13% 4%
Unfavorable|40%  63% 50% 46% 22% 19% Unfavorable|37% 27% 19% 32% 52% 61%
Not sure[29% 21% 36% 29% 30% 25% Not sure|36% 25% 38% 42% 35% 34%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|29% 17% 11% 22% 46% 52% Favorable|31% 9% 8% 21% 54% 64%
Unfavorable|60%  76% 83% 68% 40% 27% Unfavorable|38% 67% 55% 39% 18% 14%
Not sure|11% 7% 5% 10% 14% 21% Not sure|32% 24% 37% 40% 28% 22%

July 20-21, 2015
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|12% 17% 19% 12% 9% 3% Hillary Clinton|46%  85% 80% 47% 12% 11%
Unfavorable|30%  40% 23% 28% 29% 34% Jeb Bush|41% 6% 9% 39% 74% 76%
Not sure|58%  43% 58% 60% 62% 63% Not sure|13% 9% 11% 15% 13% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|37%  71% 62% 40% 12% 4% Hillary Clinton|43%  82% 7% 43% 10% 6%
Jeb Bush|44%  14% 18% 41% 69% 75% Jeb Bush|25% 4% 6% 28% 43% 41%
Not sure|19%  14% 20% 20% 19% 21% Donald Trump|23% 11% 9% 17% 39% 44%
Not sure| 9% 3% 8% 12% 8% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|47%  85% 7% 51% 19% 6% Hillary Clinton|46%  86% 78% 50% 16% 2%
Ben Carson|39% 5% 12% 28% 68% 86% Chris Christie|38% 7% 14% 33% 62% 73%
Not sure[14%  11% 11% 21% 14% 8% Not sure|16% 7% 8% 16% 22% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|48%  84% 81% 54% 16% 5% Hillary Clinton|47%  85% 78% 51% 16% 4%
Ted Cruz|40% 6% 10% 28% 73% 85% Carly Fiorina|37% % 10% 26% 65% 79%
Not sure|12%  10% 8% 18% 12% 10% Not sure|17% 7% 12% 23% 19% 17%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 1,087 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|46%  82% 7% 52% 14% 4% Hillary Clinton|45%  85% 75% 51% 14% 4%
Mike Huckabee [ 40% 5% 12% 29% 70% 85% Rand Paul[42% 11% 16% 33% 71% 81%
Not sure|15%  14% 11% 19% 16% 11% Not sure|13% 4% 9% 16% 15% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|46%  87% 77% 50% 15% 5% Bernie Sanders|36%  66% 65% 39% 11% 3%
Marco Rubio [ 41% 7% 11% 32% 74% 83% Marco Rubio|41% 9% 12% 33% 70% 81%
Not sure|13% 6% 12% 18% 11% 13% Not sure|23% 26% 23% 28% 19% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|50%  88% 83% 56% 17% 8% Bernie Sanders|47%  76% 80% 53% 20% 6%
Donald Trump|37% 8% 11% 26% 66% 80% Donald Trump|37% 13% 11% 24% 64% 82%
Not sure|13% 4% 7% 19% 17% 13% Not sure|15%  11% 9% 23% 16% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|46%  85% 78% 52% 13% 4% Bernie Sanders|39% 71% 68% 40% 13% 4%
Scott Walker|41% 7% 12% 30% 73% 88% Scott Walker [ 40% 4% 12% 31% 68% 86%
Not sure|12% 8% 10% 17% 14% 8% Not sure|21% 24% 20% 29% 18% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Trump McCain Trump's Hair
Commer_ns Favorability
Agree/Disagree Favorable|12% 9% 8% 10% 16% 22%
_ Agree|16%  19% 9% 13% 16% 30% Unfavorable|49%  64% 64% 51% 34% 28%
Disagree|60%  62% 74% 67% 56% 35% Notsure|39% 27% 28% 38% 50% 51%
Not sure|23%  19% 17% 20% 28% 35%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|45% 46% 43% Vote
. Democrat [ 43% 46% 40%
Disapprove|49% 46% 53%
Republican|42% 39% 47%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Not sure|14% 15% 13%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 27% 26% Favorable|31% 30% 31%
Unfavorable|52% 50% 54% Unfavorable|34% 29% 39%
Not sure|22% 23% 20% Not sure|36% 41% 30%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 9% 7% 11% Favorable|19% 20% 19%
Unfavorable|32% 26% 39% Unfavorable|61% 57% 65%
Not sure|59% 66% 50% Not sure|20% 24% 16%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 44%  39%
51% 48% 54%
8% 8% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 25% 29%
45% 43% 48%
28% 32% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21% 19% 24%
33% 30% 37%
45% 51% 39%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 27% 26%
49% 46% 53%
24% 27% 21%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 10% 10%
34% 28% 42%
56% 62% 48%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 23% 32%
45% 43% 46%
28% 33% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 30% 32%
40% 35% 45%
29% 34% 23%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 25% 29%
37% 34% 41%
36% 41% 30%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 24% 34%
60% 64% 56%
11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 9% 16%
30% 23% 37%
58% 68% 48%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

37% 38% 36%
44% 42% 46%
19% 21% 17%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

47% 49%  45%
39% 38% 40%
14% 13% 15%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Walker Favorability
Favorable|31% 27% 35%
Unfavorable|38% 34% 42%
Not sure|32% 40% 23%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 48% 43%
Jeb Bush|41% 39% 44%
Not sure|13% 13%  13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 43% 46% 39%
Jeb Bush|25% 24% 27%
Donald Trump | 23% 20% 27%
Not sure| 9% 10% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 46% 48%  44%
Chris Christie|38% 36% 40%
Not sure|16% 16% 16%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 48% 48% Hillary Clinton|47% 49% 43%
Ted Cruz|40% 38% 42% Carly Fiorina| 37% 33% 41%
Not sure[12% 15% 10% Not sure|17% 17% 16%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 46% 46% Hillary Clinton | 45% 48% 42%
Mike Huckabee|40% 39% 41% Rand Paul|42% 38% 46%
Not sure|15% 16% 13% Not sure|13% 13% 12%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 46% 47% 45% Bernie Sanders|36% 38% 35%
Marco Rubio [41% 40% 42% Marco Rubio|41% 38% 44%
Not sure[13% 13% 13% Not sure|23% 24% 21%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 50% 54% 46% Bernie Sanders|47% 52% 43%
Donald Trump|37% 33% 42% Donald Trump|37% 32% 43%
Not sure|13% 13% 13% Not sure|15% 16% 15%
Ju|y 20-21, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 46% 49% 44% Bernie Sanders|39% 40% 37%
Scott Walker | 41% 38% 45% Scott Walker | 40% 36% 44%
Not sure|12% 13% 11% Not sure|21% 24% 18%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump McCain Trump's Hair
Comments Favorability
Agree/Disagree Favorable|12%  11% 14%
Agree| 16% 12%  22% Unfavorable|49% 56% 40%
Disagree| 60%  62%  59% Notsure|39%  33%  46%
Not sure|23% 27% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|45% 80% 11% 31% Vote
Disapprove|49% 15% 88% 55% Democrat) 43% 85% 6% 25%
Not sure| 6% 50 1% 14% Republican|42% 8% 86% 41%
Not sure|14% 7% 7% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 15% 40% 26% Favorable|31% 14% 47% 36%
Unfavorable|52% 68% 37% 45% Unfavorable|34% 50% 22% 23%
Not sure|22% 17% 23% 29% Not sure|36% 37% 31% 41%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 9% 9% 11% 8% Favorable|19% 13% 23% 24%
Unfavorable|32% 36% 35% 21% Unfavorable | 61% 2% 55% 50%
Not sure|59% 55% 54% 71% Not sure|20% 15% 22% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41% 7% 12% 23% Favorable|27% 9% 50% 25%
Unfavorable|51% 17% 84% 62% Unfavorable|45% 66% 21% 43%
Not sure| 8% 6% 5% 15% Not sure|28% 25% 29% 32%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|21% 9% 35% 23% Favorable|27% 9% 49% 27%
Unfavorable|33% 46% 23% 27% Unfavorable|49% 71% 27% 43%
Not sure|45% 45% 42% 50% Not sure|24% 20% 24% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|10% 16% 5% 7% Favorable|27% 12% 41% 34%
Unfavorable|34% 34% 37% 32% Unfavorable | 45% 62% 28% 37%
Not sure|56% 50% 58% 62% Not sure|28% 26% 31% 28%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 13% 51% 34% Favorable|27% 41% 9% 26%
Unfavorable|40% 59% 21% 35% Unfavorable|37% 25% 55% 35%
Not sure|29% 28% 28% 31% Not sure | 36% 34% 36% 39%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|29% 13% 49% 28% Favorable|31% 8% 58% 31%
Unfavorable | 60% 82% 36% 56% Unfavorable| 38% 57% 17% 34%
Not sure|11% 5% 15% 15% Not sure|32% 35% 25% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|12% 15% 8% 12% Hillary Clinton | 46% 85% 9% 31%
Unfavorable|30% 32% 33% 22% Jeb Bush|41% 8% 78% 48%
Not sure|58% 53% 59% 66% Not sure|13% 8% 13% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|37% 68% 6% 27% Hillary Clinton [43% 81% 6% 29%
Jeb Bush|44% 13% T7% 51% Jeb Bush|25% 5% 48% 28%
Not sure|19% 19% 17% 22% Donald Trump | 23% 8% 38% 29%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 14%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [47% 82% 12% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 83% 8% 36%
Ben Carson|39% 8% 74% 43% Chris Christie|38% 9% 68% 45%
Not sure| 14% 10% 14% 21% Not sure|16% 7% 23% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 48% 84% 9% 40% Hillary Clinton | 47% 85% 8% 35%
Ted Cruz|40% 7% 78% 42% Carly Fiorina|37% 5% 74% 38%
Not sure|12% 9% 12% 18% Not sure|17% 10% 17% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 46% 83% 8% 35% Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 8% 35%
Mike Huckabee|40% % 75% 45% Rand Paul [ 42% 11% 78% 45%
Not sure|15% 10% 17% 19% Not sure|13% 7% 14% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 46% 84% 9% 33% Bernie Sanders|36% 67% 6% 26%
Marco Rubio|41% 8% 7% 48% Marco Rubio|41% 10% 76% 44%
Not sure[13% 8% 14% 19% Not sure[23% 23% 18% 30%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 50% 86% 12% 41% Bernie Sanders |47% 80% 15% 38%
Donald Trump|37% 8% 73% 37% Donald Trump [ 37% 9% 69% 41%
Not sure|13% 6% 15% 21% Not sure|15% 11% 16% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 46% 84% 7% 38% Bernie Sanders|39% 73% 7% 26%
Scott Walker | 41% % 82% 43% Scott Walker [ 40% 6% 80% 42%
Not sure|12% 9% 11% 19% Not sure|21% 21% 14% 32%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump McCain Trump's Hair
Comments Favorability
Agree/Disagree Favorable| 12% % 20% 11%
9 13% 22% 15%
Agree | 16% ° ° ° Unfavorable| 49% 67% 34% 38%
i 9 75% 46% 9
Disagree| 60% ° ° >7% Not sure|39% 26% 47% 50%
Not sure|23% 13% 33% 28%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve | 45% 59% 36% 81% 51% Vote
. Democrat|43% 57% 36% 79% 41%
Disapprove|49% 41% 59% 7% 33%
Republican|42% 30% 51% 7% 34%
Not sure| 6% - 5% 12% 15%
Not sure| 14% 13% 14% 14% 25%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 31% 28% 17% 19% Favorable|31% 16% 32% 29% 38%
Unfavorable [ 52% 51% 49% 75% 44% Unfavorable|34% 52% 30% 46% 24%
Not sure|22% 18% 24% 8% 37% Not sure|36% 32% 38% 24% 39%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 9% 16% 9% 8% 7% Favorable|19% 21% 20% 12% 25%
Unfavorable [ 32% 31% 30% 47% 27% Unfavorable|61% 62% 59% 75% 45%
Not sure|59% 53% 61% 45% 66% Not sure|20% 18% 21% 13% 31%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41% 50% 33% 83% 39% Favorable|27% 30% 31% 3% 22%
Unfavorable [ 51% 41% 59% 9% 44% Unfavorable|45% 54% 41% 66% 39%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7% 8% 17% Not sure|28% 15% 29% 31% 39%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|21% 25% 21% 19% 26% Favorable|27% 16% 32% 8% 17%
Unfavorable [ 33% 42%  31% 43% 30% Unfavorable|49% 65% 44% 2% 41%
Not sure|45% 33% 48% 38% 45% Not sure|24% 19% 24% 20% 43%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 10% 18% 8% 13% 12% Favorable|27% 29% 30% 9% 33%
Unfavorable [ 34% 34% 32% 52% 25% Unfavorable|45% 34% 43% 68% 32%
Not sure|56% 48% 59% 36% 63% Not sure|28% 37%  27% 22% 35%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 29% 35% 13% 28% Favorable|27% 37% 25% 23% 37%
Unfavorable [ 40% 52% 34% 64% 39% Unfavorable|37% 32% 38% 39% 32%
Not sure|29% 19% 31% 23% 34% Not sure|36% 31% 37% 37% 31%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 34% 31% 9% 33% Favorable|31% 26% 35% 9% 27%
Unfavorable [ 60% 59% 56% 88% 50% Unfavorable| 38% 48% 34% 57% 27%
Not sure|11% 7% 13% 3% 16% Not sure|32% 26% 31% 34% 46%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|12% 13% 12% 11% 10% Hillary Clinton | 46% 52% 39% 81% 43%
Unfavorable|30% 37% 26% 46% 24% Jeb Bush|41% 32% 49% 7% 31%
Not sure|58% 50% 61% 43% 66% Not sure|13% 16% 12% 11% 26%

July 20-21, 2015

survey of 1,087 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|37% 38% 33% 59% 38% Hillary Clinton|43% 46% 36% 84% 37%
Jeb Bush|44% 42%  49% 19% 37% Jeb Bush|25% 22% 30% 2% 15%
Not sure|19% 20% 18% 21% 25% Donald Trump|23% 26% 24% 8% 39%
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 6% 9%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|47% 56% 40% 86% 45% Hillary Clinton | 46% 55% 38% 87% 41%
Ben Carson|39% 19% 47% 7% 38% Chris Christie|38% 26% 45% 8% 29%
Not sure| 14% 26% 13% 7% 17% Not sure|16% 18% 16% 5% 30%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|48% 58% 40% 87% 48% Hillary Clinton|47% 61% 38% 86% 51%
Ted Cruz|40% 28% 48% 5% 33% Carly Fiorina| 37% 22% 44% 7% 27%
Not sure|12% 14% 12% 9% 18% Not sure|17% 17% 18% 6% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|46% 50% 38% 88% 44% Hillary Clinton | 45% 58% 37% 88% 43%
Mike Huckabee [ 40% 23% 48% 5% 32% Rand Paul | 42% 32% 50% 6% 40%
Not sure| 15% 27% 13% 8% 24% Not sure|13% 10% 14% 6% 17%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 46% 56% 38% 87% 46% Bernie Sanders | 36% 45% 32% 60% 29%
Marco Rubio[41% 31% 49% 5% 36% Marco Rubio [41% 39% 46% 10% 37%
Not sure|13% 13% 13% 8% 18% Not sure|23% 16% 22% 30% 35%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 50% 61% 42% 93% 39% Bernie Sanders|47% 61% 41% 74% 46%
Donald Trump|37% 28% 44% 6% 35% Donald Trump|37% 33% 43% 6% 32%
Not sure|13% 11% 14% 1% 26% Not sure|15% 6% 16% 20% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|46% 55% 38% 86% 48% Bernie Sanders|39% 52% 33% 64% 42%
Scott Walker | 41% 24% 50% 7% 29% Scott Walker | 40% 24% 48% 7% 26%
Not sure|12% 20% 11% 6% 22% Not sure|21% 24% 19% 29% 32%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other
Trump McCain Trump's Hair
Comments Favorability
Agree/Disagree Favorable | 12% 16% 12% 8% 21%
Agree|16%  19% 15% 15%  29% Unfavorable|49%  48%  46% 62% 46%
Disagree | 60% 61% 61% 66% 40% Not sure | 39% 36%  42% 29%  33%
Not sure|23% 21% 24% 18% 31%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|45% 56% 40% 44%  43% Vote
. Democrat|43% 57% 43% 41% 40%
Disapprove[49% 36% 48% 52% 54%
Republican|42% 31% 40% 44% 48%
Not sure| 6% 7% 12% 4% 3%
Not sure{14% 13% 16% 14% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 25% 23% 27% 30% Favorable[31% 27% 24% 32% 37%
Unfavorable|52% 49% 58% 52% 47% Unfavorable|34% 38% 37% 31% 32%
Not sure|[22% 26% 19% 22% 23% Not sure(36% 35% 39% 36% 32%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 9% 24% 12% 5% 5% Favorable[19% 15% 19% 21% 17%
Unfavorable|32% 19% 30% 34% 38% Unfavorable|61% 50% 63% 61% 65%
Not sure[59% 58% 58% 60% 57% Not sure[20% 35% 18% 18% 18%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|41% 54% 43% 38% 40%
Unfavorable[51% 41% 50% 53% 54%
Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 10% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|21% 19% 17% 23% 24%
Unfavorable|33% 31% 36% 32% 36%
Not sure[45% 50% 48% 46% 40%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|10% 19% 12% 8% 6%
Unfavorable|34% 23% 36% 35% 38%
Not sure[56% 57% 52% 57% 55%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[31% 26% 27% 32% 39%
Unfavorable[40% 33% 41% 42% 38%
Not sure[29% 41% 33% 26% 23%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|27% 24% 26% 26% 29%
Unfavorable|45% 43% 42% 47% 47%
Not sure[28% 32% 32% 26% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|27% 19% 27% 26% 32%
Unfavorable|49% 58% 51% 47% 48%
Not sure[24% 23% 22% 27% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|27% 30% 32% 25% 26%
Unfavorable|45% 28% 42% 48% 50%
Not sure[28% 43% 26% 27% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|27% 40% 27% 24% 24%
Unfavorable|37% 32% 36% 38% 40%
Not sure|[36% 28% 37% 38% 36%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 28% 29% 30% 28%
Unfavorable|[60% 64% 59% 58% 63%
Not sure|11% 8% 12% 12% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|12% 24% 15% 9% 9%
Unfavorable|30% 18% 26% 33% 34%
Not sure[58% 58% 59% 59% 57%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|37% 44% 39% 36% 33%
Jeb Bush[44% 39% 38% 46% 49%
Not sure[19% 17% 23% 17% 19%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|31% 28% 27% 30% 39%
Unfavorable|38% 33% 40% 39% 36%
Not sure[32% 39% 33% 32% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [46% 52% 53% 42% 42%
Jeb Bush|41% 38% 35% 44% 46%
Not sure(13% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 45% 49% 3% 41%
Jeb Bush|25% 29% 20% 25% 30%
Donald Trump|23% 16% 24% 26% 22%

Not sure

9%

9%

6%

10%

8%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|47% 55% 52% 43% 45%
Ben Carson|39% 34% 33% 41% 44%
Not sure{14% 11% 15% 16% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|48% 50% 52% 46% 46%
Ted Cruz(40% 34% 35% 42% 45%
Not sure[12% 16% 12% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|46% 48% 47% 45% 45%
Mike Huckabee|40% 35% 35% 41% 46%
Not sure[15% 17% 18% 14% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|46% 51% 48% 45% 44%
Marco Rubio[41% 37% 35% 43% 47%
Not sure|13% 11% 16% 13% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46% 53% 49% 44% 43%
Chris Christie[38% 36% 33% 39% 42%
Not sure{16% 11% 18% 17% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [47% 54% 52% 43% 44%
Carly Fiorina|37% 29% 31% 40% 42%
Not sure{[17% 17% 17% 18% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|45% 53% 47% 44% 42%
Rand Paul|42% 36% 42% 42% 44%
Not sure(13% 11% 11% 13% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|36% 44% 35% 36% 34%
Marco Rubio|41% 35% 36% 42% 47%
Not sure[23% 21% 30% 22% 18%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|50% 63% 51% 47% 47% Bernie Sanders|47% 68% 43% 46% 43%
Donald Trump([37% 29% 36% 39% 39% Donald Trump|37% 27% 37% 40% 38%
Not sure|13% 7% 13% 14% 13% Not sure|15% 5% 20% 14% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|46% 51% 50% 44% 45% Bernie Sanders|39% 47% 35% 39% 38%
Scott Walker|41% 36% 35% 44% 47% Scott Walker[40% 32% 33% 43% 46%
Not sure[12% 13% 15% 13% 8% Not sure[21% 20% 32% 18% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump McCain Trump's Hair
Comments Favorability
Agree/Disagree Favorable|12% 18% 11% 11%  15%
Agree|16% 22% 16% 1% - 17% Unfavorable|49% 71% 47% 46%  43%
Disagree|60%  57% 56% 61%  66% Notsure[39% 11% 43% 44%  42%
Not sure[23% 21% 28% 24% 17%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Obama Approval

Approve|45%
Disapprove|49%

Not sure| 6%

43% 50%
54% 33%
3% 17%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Bush Favorability

Favorable|26%
Unfavorable|52%

Not sure|22%

27% 25%
53% 46%
20% 29%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Generic President
Vote

Democrat [ 43%
Republican [ 42%
Not sure|14%

41% 53%
46% 27%
13% 20%

Base

Mode

Phone| Internet

Carson Favorability

Favorable|31%
Unfavorable|34%
Not sure|36%

32% 24%
35% 26%

32% 50%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Chafee Favorability

Favorable| 9%

Unfavorable|32%

Not sure|59%

8% 15%
36% 18%
57% 67%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable|19%

Unfavorable|61%

Not sure|20%

21% 14%
62% 55%
17% 31%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41%  38% 55% Favorable|27%  29% 19%
Unfavorable[51%  54% 36% Unfavorable|45%  47% 40%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9% Not sure[28%  25% 41%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability

Favorable|21% 23% 16% Favorable[27% 28% 20%

Unfavorable[33%  35% 27% Unfavorable[49%  49% 52%
Not sure|45%  42% 57%

Not sure[24% 23% 28%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|10% 9% 15% Favorable|27%  27% 28%
Unfavorable|34%  37% 25% Unfavorable|45%  47% 34%
Not sure[56%  54% 60% Not sure[28%  26% 38%
Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability

Favorable|31% 33% 24% Favorable[27% 26% 28%

Unfavorable|40%  41% 35% Unfavorable[37%  38% 37%

Not sure[29%  26% 41%

Not sure[36%  36% 35%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|29%  32% 18% Favorable|31% 32% 23%
Unfavorable|60%  57% 2% Unfavorable|38%  39% 31%
Not sure|[11% 11% 10% Not sure[32%  28% 46%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Webb Favorability

Favorable|12%
Unfavorable | 30%
Not sure|58%

11% 15%
33% 18%
56% 67%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton | 46%
Jeb Bush|41%
Not sure|13%

43% 59%
44% 31%
13% 10%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|37%  36% 41%
Jeb Bush|[44%  46% 35%
Not sure(19%  18% 24%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton|47%  45% 57%
Ben Carson|39% 42% 26%
Not sure|14% 13% 17%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

48%
40%
12%

46% 54%
43% 27%
11% 19%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton [43%  40% 53%
Jeb Bush[25%  25% 25%
Donald Trump|23%  26% 11%
Not sure| 9% 8% 11%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [46%  44% 56%
Chris Christie|38%  40% 28%
Not sure[16%  16% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [47%  43% 60%
Carly Fiorina|37%  40% 22%
Not sure|[17%  16% 17%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton|46%  45% 49%
Mike Huckabee|40%  42% 30%

Hillary Clinton[45%  44% 53%
Rand Paul|42%  44% 33%

Not sure|[15%  13% 21%

Not sure|13% 12% 13%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio

Hillary Clinton|46%  44% 54% Bernie Sanders|36% 37% 36%

Marco Rubio|41%  44% 28% Marco Rubio|41% 43% 30%

Not sure|13% 11% 18%

Not sure|23% 20% 34%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump

Sanders/Trump

Hillary Clinton|50%  47% 63% Bernie Sanders|47%  46% 53%

Donald Trump|37%  41% 22% Donald Trump|37%  40% 24%

Not sure|[13% 12% 15%

Not sure|15%  14% 23%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker

Hillary Clinton|46%  44% 55% Bernie Sanders|39% 39% 39%

Scott Walker|41%  44% 29% Scott Walker|40%  43% 28%

Not sure|12% 11% 16% Not sure|21% 18% 34%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Trump McCain
Comments
Agree/Disagree

Disagree

Not sure

16% 16%
61% 57%
22% 27%

Mode

Phone|Internet

Trump's Hair
Favorability

Unfavorable

13% 10%
43% 68%
43% 22%
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